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P A R T I C I P A N T
R I G H T S

Interact ion is commit ted to act ing in the best
interests of  part ic ipants 
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Interact ion bel ieves al l  part ic ipants have a
r ight  to choice and control  

Interact ion wi l l  provide part ic ipants wi th
clear,  factual  advice about their  support
opt ions 

This means i f  you want to go with another
service provider,  Interact ion respects that
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W H A T  I S  A  C O N F L I C T
O F  I N T E R E S T ?

A confl ict  of interest  is  a s i tuat ion when a
person’s own goals may af fect  their  abi l i ty  to
do their  job fa i r ly

2

Staff  must let  their  managers know i f  they
have a potent ia l  or  actual  conf l ic t  of  Interest

Interact ion wants to make sure everyone gets
the same treatment by staf f  members

For example,  i f  a staf f ’s  fami ly member is a
part ic ipant of  Interact ion,  and they are
gett ing a better service because of  that ,  i t  is
unfair   
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S U P P O R T
F U N C T I O N S
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Interact ion knows there may be a conf l ic t  of
interest  i f  a part ic ipant accesses more than
one Interact ion service 

This means a staf f  member can’ t  help you
with two services at  the same t ime

Support  Coordinat ion
Accommodat ion
Community Access and Sel f  Care
Behaviour and Al l ied Heal th Services

A service is the di f ferent supports we of fer :

This is why there are di f ferent staf f  for
di f ferent roles at  Interact ion
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O T H E R  S E R V I C E
P R O V I D E R S
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Staff  wi l l  let  part ic ipants know of their  r ight
to choose any service provider they want 

I f  a part ic ipant uses Interact ion for  one
service,  they don’ t  have to go with
Interact ion for  another service

Staf f  wi l l  provide part ic ipants wi th
informat ion of  how to contact  other service
providers

Part ic ipant ’s wi l l  have a separate Service
Agreement and contact  detai ls for  each
service Interact ion provides for them
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PART IC IPANT
R ISK
ASSESSMENT

Staff  wi l l  need to te l l  their  manager about
any gi f t  they receive f rom a part ic ipant
valued over $50 

5

The manager wi l l  decide i f  the gi f t  is  a
ser ious conf l ic t  of  interest  or  whether staf f
can access the gi f t

I f  the gi f t  is  a conf l ic t  of  interest  or  br ibe,  the
i tem wi l l  be returned to the part ic ipant wi th
an explanat ion of  why they cannot accept i t

Al l  g i f ts wi l l  be logged on a Gif ts + Benef i ts
Register
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COMPLA INTS

Staff  are not al lowed to provide services to
their  own relat ives wi thout approval  
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I f  there is a Conf l ic t  of  Interest ,  staf f  wi l l
explain th is to you in a way that you wi l l
understand 

Staf f  wi l l  te l l  you about your r ight  to complain
and how you can complain to Interact ion.  For
a ser ious conf l ic t  of  interest ,  th is may be
reported to the relevant author i ty

For more informat ion you can go to
Interact ion’s Complaints,  Feedback, and
Compl iment Pol icy 
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